

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP13704

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

#OOZM<

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.C).B.		FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/	2006									
BID OPENING DATE:		11/14/	2006		BI	D C	PENING	TIME 0	1:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
0001	DECLAM	1	JB BEST		962-73 ON OF LAND				題	495,600.00
					BOND FORFEITU	.nc	DDO IECT			
	SPE	CIAL K	ECLAM	AIIUN	BUND FURFEITO	KE	FRUJECI			
					HASING DIVISIO				E	
					NIA DEPARTMENT OF LAND RELCLA					
					S SOLICITING B					
	1		1	1	AN, NICHOLAS C					
	1		!	1	TRACT IS TO PE					
					ING OPERATION KED PERMIT NUM					
	1	3003-8	\$	REVU	RED PERMIT NOP	IDE	K(S) UU-	223		
					BE PERFORMED UN OF THE AGENT					
	PROJEC	TFOR	THE S	TATE	OF WEST VIRGIN	3				
	A MANT	ATORV	חא כד	TE PR	 REBID CONFERENC	F S	SHALL BE	HELD		
					. FAILURE TO					
					IN BID DISQUA			I. DIRECT		
waste	IONS T	O THE	SITE	ARE 0	N PAGE 11 OF T	THE	RFQ.			
manin-					ROVIDE ALL LAB					
*****					CESSARY SERVIC					
<u> </u>					AS SPECIFIED IN AR VAUGHAN, WV,			RACI.		
4					APPROXIMATALY			s.		
		,,			1					Personal
						***************************************				***************************************
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND		IDITIONS		(1986) (1986)	
SIGNATURE	100	100	2002		TELEPHON	J - 2	548-7	UNA DATE		-13-06
TITLE TO	· 1.		WIA I	Λ°7	7-3815	· ·				O BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP13704

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOUZM<

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/							
BID OPENING DATE:		11/14/	2006		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.			
			}				
	PROJEC	T CONT	ACT P	ERSON	•		
	DAVID	L. MAR	TIN,	PE		ē	
					PROTECTION/DLR/	SPECIAL REC.	1
	116 IN						
	OAK HI				(304) 465-1	911	
		,		_	(00), (00 1		***************************************
	ALL WO	RK MUS	T BE	COMPL	ETED IN ACCORDAN	CF WITH THE	
						HE DEPARTMENT OF	-
					ON AND PURCHASE		***************************************
						HASING DIVISION.	***************************************
	7 1 1 tm 202 tm		., 0.	70114	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	IIASINO BIVISION.	***************************************
	PRFFFR	FNCF F	กล มร	F NF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RUDIICTS	
	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		on oo	- - -	DOTTE OTTE !	1000010	
	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN A	UTHOR	IZED BY THE DIRE	CTOR OF THE	
						BSECTION 2 BELOW	
						EEL PRODUCTS FOR	
					ROJECT OTHER THA		
						. AS USED USED I	k.e
		IS CON			IL UNITED STATES	. AS USED USED I	i Y
	, 11	13 CON	INACI	,			
	Α.	"STA	TE CO	NTRAC	T PROJECT# MEANS	ANY ERECTION OR	4
	7.					ON TO, ALTERATIO	
					PROVEMENT TO ANY		
						LIMITED TO, ROAD	6
						ON OF ANY HEATIN	
					VENTILATING PLAN		5
					THE SUPPLY OF AN		

***************************************						ONTRACT WITH THE	
200					VIRGINIA FOR WHI		1
		SOLI	CIIED	ט אט	R AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.	-
	В.	HOTE		חחורד	CH MEANS DOODHOT	S ROLLED, FORMED	
	р.				EXTRUDED, FORGE		,
						RLY PROCESSED, O	Y
чинееф/		FRUU	ESSED	DY A	COMBINATION OF	INU UK MUKE UF	
				SEE REV	PERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	L NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE		1) (1		- 3	TELEPHONE	EUS SANI DATE	1 10 1
	mara.	**	RUS	0/		548-7004	1-15-06
	1 A.	-H) (IL	- E.E.	こ にん	マネコム	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13704

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***525121401** 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046 BOMONT WV 25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ľED	TEF	MS OF SALI	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/	2006								
BID OPENING DATE:		11/14/	2006			BID (OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QL	JANTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		HEAR	TH, B	ASIC	S, FROM STE OXYGEN, ELE HER STEEL M	CTRIC			
	C	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN	CLUDES ALL	TERRI	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENT OF TORY		
	W		AUTH		E PURCHASIN THE USE OF		ARTMENT MAY, I IGN STEEL	N	
	Α	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ONE L CONT RED DO TER. F IS TH	TEN TRACT DLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF ONE P COST OR TW S (\$2,500.0	ERCENT O THOU O), WH OF TH STEEL	HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, T	PARAMETERS	
	В	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINES PRODUC TITY C	S THA CED I OR OT		STEEL D STAT NOT F	- MATERIALS AR TES IN SUFFICI REASONABLY		
	0	F THIS	SECTIC	AM NC	SES STEEL PI Y BE SUBJEC CODE SECTION	T TO C	TS IN VIOLATIO CIVIL PENALTIE -3-56.	N S	
	REV.	10/01/0	1					***************************************	
	EXHIB	IT 5						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
MONIATING		$ \sim \sim $		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS				
SIGNATORE	DXO	D.Le	mes	<u>) </u>		64-5	48-7004	DATE //	.13-06

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13704

PAGE ___

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	S	HIP VIA		F	O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
10/12/											
D OPENING DATE:		11/14/	2006		·	BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM	INUMBER		UN	ITPRICE		AMOUNT
	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTE THERWIS	RACT IS T R THE NOT E SPECIFI BE CONSID	TICE	TO I	PROCEE FULLY	D	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT F THE M ERIOR Q	F PURCHAS IMMEDIAT ATERIALS UALITY OR E BID AND	TELY OR DO	UPOI WORKI NOT	N WRIT MANSHI CONFO	TEN P	
•	THE HI RAȚES	GHER O AS EST	F THE ABLIS	U.S. HED F	DEPART OR NICH	SUBCONTR MENT OF L OLAS COUN E 21-5-1,	ABO	R MI	MUMIN	AY Wage	
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EX CONTAI TITUTE	MADE TO A CEPT FOR NED IN TH OF ARCHIT RE HEREBY	ANY IS ECT	INTE CONTE S DOO	EREST RACT CUMENT:		
	WORKER A CERT	S' COM IFICAT	PENSA E FRO	TION: M WOR	VENDO KERS' C	R IS REQU OMPENSATI	JIRE ON	D TO IF SU	PROVI)	DE FUL.	
		THE I ONTRAC		CHECK	ED BELO	W WILL BE	Α	REQUI	IREMEN	T OF	
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABILI UNLESS	ENDOR SHA TY INSURA OTHERWIS M AMOUNT	NCE SE S	PRIC PECIF	OR TO		
VATURE .		$\cap \cap$			/ERSE SIDE FO	RTERMS AND COI			۸ <i>۸</i> //	DATE ,	1-13-06
$E \rightarrow 0$	THON G	阿一丁	Ware			_	27		<u> </u>	1 / 1	1 13 00
The C	pia	U TONG	55	-07	7382	4		ADE	JKESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-548-7004

Request for Quotation

OH-p

RFQ NUMBER DEP13704

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*525121401 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046 BOMONT WV 25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 10/12/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 11/14/2006 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL B SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 3/91 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ELEPHONE

(2020)



NODZEK

BOMONT WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13704

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

25030

WI-A HO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV

25901

304-465-1911

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E .		SHIP VIA			F.O.	В.		FRÉIGHT	TERMS
10/12/				***************************************						<u>ann ann gannyann voor</u>		<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE:		11/14/	2006				BID	OPE	NING .	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.		ITEM NUMB	ER		UNIT	PRICE		AMC	TNUC
	MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FORE PR POUNT THE NO FORE BE ORCC PRODUCT TO % DUCC PRODUCT ONLICE PROVERM ALL PR ALL VE SUPPLY REV. 3 EXHIBE PROJECT	ARE RE OR OF, E ALU OOF MONES I TOUS NO MONES I TOUS MENTOME TOUS MENT	QUIRE ELLEM HISL MISL MISL MISL MISL MISL MISL MISL M	D, DG GL U M C SABER OF A WE THE C ST, SE NHE THE C SAR ST SE NHE C SAR ST SE SAR	E STATEMENT OF STA	TE WI RODUCE NER WOODLE STOOM I STOOM	LL ACC D IN QU RKS UNLE IC SELCE PRIMED TES SELCE PRUMED TO THE WORKS THE WORK THE WORKS THE WOR	PERMIT OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	ONLY UNITED BE MA THEN THAN : PROJECTS NABLE: SUBSTITED HIGHE RESPEN ATION STIC F THEY L. CONSTR	ALUM D STA URCHA: ADE OI COST (10,00) CTS. IS IF II IS MAY IS TEEL TANTIA STEEL T	INUM TES. FOR BEUND TADE AL SED EIT ER CTS.		
SIGNATURE	l and		Ima	(n)		TE	LEPHONE -	54	8-71	M4	DATE	1-13-1	1-
IIILE D	~	FEI	Kil -			 			ADDR	ESS CHA	NGFS	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



A E Z D O E

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

RFQ NUMBER : DEP13704

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATEPRIN	20 to 1 to 1 to 2 to 2 to 2 to 2 to 2 to 2	i En	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/		<u> </u>						
BID OPENING DATE	:	11/14/	2006		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNI	T PRICE	AMOUNT
			0.34030300	INO				
		:						
**************************************	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR AGENCY S	HALL BE	REQUIRED	
W. A.					ING SCHEDULE IN			
					DDENDA FOR STATE		· S •	
		, , ,				1.02.1012		
	(1) T	HE ARC	HTTEC	T/FNG	INEER SHALL PREP	ARE THE	АППЕНПИМ	
					IES THAT HAVE PR			
	AND SP	ECTETO	ΔΤΤΟΝ	S EUB	THE PROJECT. T	DE VDDEY	WHATIAGS	
	AND IT	ST SHV	II BE	EUDM	ARDED TO THE BUY	DE ADDEN	IDUN IE CTATE	
V-P-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-	DIIDCHY	CINC D	TVTCT	UNI	THE ARCHITECT/EN	CINEED C	IE STATE	
WA.	CEND A	STING D	DE LU TATOT	CIA '	INC ARCHITECIZEN	PINEER S	HALL ALS	U
district the second sec					ENDUM TO THE STA	IL AGENT	YFOR	
	WHICH	THE CU	NIKAC	1 12	ISSUED.			
	(2) T	UE 5111/						
	(2) T	HE BUY	EK SH	ALL S	END THE ADDENDUM	IU ALL		
					, IF NECESSARY,			
					ENDUM SHOULD BE			****
4				TEEN	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE B	ID	****
	OPENIN	G DATE	•					**************************************
	CIRCUM	STANCE	s.					
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORMALLY AC	KNOWLEDG	ED BY AL	L
	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE STATE PUR	CHASING	DIVISION	
	AND TH	E STAT	E AUD	ITOR'	S OFFICE. THE S	AME RULE	S AND	
					TO THE ORIGINAL			T
					ADDENDUM DOCUME			•
					N ADDENDUM THAT			E
	SOLE P	URPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BID OPENING	TIME AN	D/OR	``
	DATE.		- •			· * 1112 / 111	D) GR	
		Î		-				
	REV. 1	1/96						
		., , ,						
	EXHIBI	T 10						-
				-				
	ADDEND	IIM VCK	งกม E	псеме	N.T			
	700LIV	ACK	*****	DOLITE	1 1			
]
				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	<u></u>	())	\	*)	TELEPHONE	- روسر د د <i>سی</i>	DATE	11 10 31
TITLE	DUND	FEI	700	لعي	1304-	<u> </u>	104	11-13-06
	hian		V 5.	5-27	73825	ADD	RESS CHANGE:	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\\-\\-\\-\\-\\\				·	T NAME AND ADDRESS I			



VENDOR

BOMONT WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P TO

RFQ NUMBER DEP13704

304-558-2157

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

25030

ì	
	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
	DEPT. OF
	OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
	116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
	OAK HILL, WV
	25901 304-465-1911

10/12/	2006		<u> </u>		Shir VIA	20.000000000000000000000000000000000000	7.6	FHEIGHT LERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		11/14/	2006		BID	OPENING	TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		PRICE	AMOUNT
	T HERE	BV ACK	NUMIE	DCE D	ECEIPT OF THE FO	LIOUTNO	CHECKED	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE NECESSAR	Y REVISI	ONS TO M	y
	PROPOS	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFICATION,	ETC.		
	ADDEND	UM NOS	. :					
	NO. 1	• •	Ø	• • • • •				
	NO. 2	• •	$\cdot\cdot\phi$.		• • • • •			
	NO. 3	•	Ø,		• • • •			
	NO. 4	•	(%)		• • • •			
	NO. 5	•	·· P.	• • • • •				The state of the s
	I UNDE	RSTAND UM(S)	THAT MAY B	FAIL E CAU	URE TO CONFIRM T SE FOR REJECTION	HE RECEI OF THE	PT OF TH BIDS.	E
	P.C	pelre	is.		Janea si	GNATURE		
	Bour).tva	aria'	f4.	Supplies, Inco	MPANY		1
	• • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		-1.3-	D	TE		
	REV. 1	1/96						
				CONT	RACTORS LICENSE			
					DE 21-11-2 REQUI RFORM CONTRACTIN			
	STATE !	MUST B	E LIC	ENSED	. THE WEST VIRG	INIA CON	TRACTORS	
	LICENS: LICENSI				OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO			1
	_ = 0 = 1101		L T U Y				SE MAY B	
MGNATURE ,		=	<u> </u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	<u> </u>	DATE,	, , ,
TILE TOUR	Lara	A je	1 on	رمع	TELEPHONE S	548-70	0411	1-/3-06



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13704

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

I		

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE				Æ	SHP	/IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/	2006								
BID OPENING DATE		11/14/	2006			BID	OPENING TIME	ר ח	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ППТ	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUI		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	CAPITO	L COMP	LEX,	BUILD		OM 319,	IVISION OF LAE CHARLESTON, W		
	WEST V PROSPE NUMBER	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11- INCLUDE T	11 REQU HE CONT	IRES ANY RACTORS LICENS	E	
	BIDDER	1	i		_		,		
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	10	omont.C	ouztinc	tion & Suppli 0.8	es,	Inc.
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	.: .W.V	MIED	o.S		
		F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICEN		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE	OF	
			-	ΑР	PLICABLE	LAW			
	& REGUI AND THE QUOTAT:	ATIONS INFO	S, PU RMATI SSUED	RCHAS ON PR BY T	ING DIVIS OVIDED IN	ION POL THE "R SING DI	NG DIVISION RUICY STATEMENTS EQUEST FOR VISION IS THE	LES	
	ANY OTH OR ALTE	HER SOL ERS THE BED IN	JRCE, E INF	VERB DRMAT	AL OR WRI ION PROVI	TTEN, WI DED FROI	ION MANUALS, O HICH CONTRADIC M THE SOURCES ID AND OF NO	TS	
	FOR AGE A SIGNE			BE S	94 UBMITTED ERSE SIDE FOR TE		DITIONS	NH 10 000	
SIGNATURE)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\sim		SEE: MEV		TELEPHONE	u a litera i filozoficki kalendar e salaki dalamira i kili bili bili bili kalendar e	ΔTE	
- FOX	saral		tone	له		300-6	548-7004 1	7	1-13-06
TITLE		C. T. FE	T 55	·~ 人つ :	73825				TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP13704

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*525 BOMO PO B NO BOMO

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRIN	TÉD	TER	MS OF SAL	E	s	HIP VIA		F	.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS	
10/12/ BID OPENING DATE											
19 65 55 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65	1	11/14/					BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEN	NUMBER		UN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRA ON TREET, 5305-01	EAST	The state of the s				
		VELOPE						HE FACE ONSIDERI			
	REQ. N BID OP	CB-2 O.: ENING ENING	DATE:	1	EP13704 1/14/20 :30 PM						
	CONTAC	T YOU	REGAR	DING	UMBER I YOUR BI 1.33		E IT	IS NEC	ESSARY T	0	
	****	тніѕ	IS T	HE EN	D OF RF	Q D	EP13	704 ***	*** TOTA	L: 495,600.0	$\overline{\mathcal{N}}$
				25 442 V	/ERSE SIDE FO	op:TEDMe	AND CON	DITIONS			
BIGNATURE		T(T)				TELEPH	ONE		DAT	TE / I CO S S	
me Jords	oio/	4.	W S &	<u>ノ</u>			74.C	<u> 548-7</u>		11-13-06	*
Tree	habri	T T	_55	-07	<u> 7387</u>	25_			ROVE LARE	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

Bomont Const. & Supplies, Inc. P.O. Box 9046 Bomont, WV 25030

BUYER REQ. OR PO NO. PAGE DEP13704 CB-23 SPENDING UNIT WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDO	R:			
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		BID SCHEDULE		
		PERMIT NAME: Chicopee Coal Company, Inc.		
		PERMIT NUMBER(S): <u>UO-223</u>		
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)(\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 500.00
3.0	LUMP SUM	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 100.00
4.0	LUMP SUM	BACKFILLING	LUMP SUM	\$/25,000.00
5.0	LUMP SUM	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000,00
6.0		REVEGETATION	,	
6.1	LUMP SUM	AGRICULTURAL LIME	LUMP SUM	\$_600.00
6.2	LUMP SUM	FERTILIZER	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>800.00</u>
6.3	LUMP SUM	MULCH CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	LUMP SUM	\$ 6'0WW
6.4	LUMP SUM	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>1800.00</u>
7.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid For This Permit)	LUMP SUM	\$_500.00
8.0		EXISTING SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES		
8.1	LUMP SUM	ELIMINATE POND "A"	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>6,50000</u>
8.2	LUMP SUM	ELIMINATE SEDIMENT DITCH	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>4,500.00</u>
9.0	1,000 LF	HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ <u>3,00</u> per lf	\$_3,000.00
10.0	3_ EA	WET MINE SEAL (Non-acid producing seams)	\$ <u>5 500.00</u> PER EA	*_3,000.00 \$/6,500.00
			,	
	L			

Bomont Const. & Supplies, Inc. P.O. Box 9046 Bomont, WV 25030

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO. DEP13704 CB-23 SPENDING UNIT WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

ENDOR:						
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
11.0		RIP-RAP DITCH				
11.1	LUMP SUM	DITCH ONE (1)	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,500.00		
11.2	LUMP SUM	DITCH THREE (3)	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,500.00 \$ 5,400.00		
12.0	LUMP SUM	GROUTED RIP-RAP DITCH TWO (2)	LUMP SUM	\$ 14,400.00		
13.0	LUMP SUM	UNDERDRAIN	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>14,400.00</u> \$ <u>7,500.00</u>		
L4.0	LUMP SUM	STRUCTURE AND/OR DEBRIS REMOVAL	LUMP SUM	\$_1,100.00		
L5.0	NO BID ITEM	<u>utilities</u>	NO BID ITEM			
16.0	LUMP SUM	<u>LIMING</u>	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00		
				,		
		TOTAL FOR PERMIT: <u>UO-223</u>		315,700.D		
				, , ,		

Bomont Const. & Supplies, Inc. P.O. Box 9046 Bomont, WV 25030 BUYER PAGE DEP13704

CB-23 O19

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

TEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		BID SCHEDULE		
		PERMIT NAME: Chicopee Coal Company, Inc.		
		PERMIT NUMBER(S): <u>U-3003-86</u>		
17.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00
18.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)(\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 500.00
19.0	LUMP SUM	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00
20.0	LUMP SUM	BACKFILLING	LUMP SUM	\$/30,000,00
21.0	LUMP SUM	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>10\000</u> 0
22.0		REVEGETATION		
22.1	LUMP SUM	AGRICULTURAL LIME	LUMP SUM	\$ <u> </u>
22.2	LUMP SUM	FERTILIZER	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,600.00
22.3	LUMP SUM	MULCH .	LUMP SUM	\$13,000.00
22.4	LUMP SUM	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,600,00
23.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid For This Permit)	LUMP SUM	\$_500.00
24.0	LUMP SUM	ELIMINATE POND "B"	LUMP SUM	\$ 10 <u>,000.00</u>
25.0	600 LF	HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ 3,00 PER LF	\$ <u>1,800.00</u>
26.0	4 EA	WET MINE SEAL (Non-acid producing seams)		\$ <u>22,000.00</u>
27.0		GROUTED RIP-RAP DITCH		
27.1	LUMP SUM	DITCH FIVE (5)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>14,400,00</u>
7.2	LUMP SUM	DITCH SIX (6)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>33,300.</u> 0
27.3	LUMP SUM	DITCH SEVEN (7)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>14400.00</u>

Bomont Const. & Supplies, Inc. P.O. Box 9046 Bomont, WV 25030

REQ. OR PO NO. BUYER___PAGE DEP13704 020 CB-23

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

ים טענענעניים זי

TEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
28.0		<u>UNDERDRAIN</u>		
28.1	LUMP SUM	UNDERDRAIN NUMBER TWO (2)	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,500.00
28.2	LUMP SUM	CHIMNEY DRAIN	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,500.00 \$ 6,000.00
29.0	LUMP SUM	STRUCTURE AND/OR DEBRIS REMOVAL	LUMP SUM	\$\$\$\$
30.0	NO BID ITEM	<u>UTILITIES</u>	NO BID ITEM	\$ 0.00
31.0	80 TON	LIMING	\$ <u>50.00</u> PER TON	\$4,000.0C
		TOTAL FOR PERMIT: <u>U-3003-86</u>		\$ 279 aaa a
				\$ <u>279,900.0</u>
		<u></u>		
	,			
		TOTAL FOR PERMIT: <u>UO-223</u>	\$215700.8	٥
		TOTAL FOR PERMIT: <u>U-3003-86</u>	\$215,700.8 \$279,900.	
	-	101AD FOR FERMIT: <u>U-5005-60</u>	₹ <u>Д17,700</u> ;	00
			:	
		GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PERMITS		Liaria
	l	GRAND I UTAL OF ALL PERIMITS		495,600.

RF	O N	Vo.	D	E	P	1	3	7	0	4

AFFIDAVIT

0.45

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Romanit	Construction	& Supplies Inc.	
Authorized Signature: Rand	ara a. a. mes	2 Date: 11-13-06	
No Debt Affidavit Revised 02/08/06	J J		

BID BOND .

016

KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS. That we, the undersigne	d. Bomont Construction & Supplies, Inc.
of <u>Bomont</u>	West Virginia	, as Principal, and Companion Property and Casualty Insurance
Company of Columbia	South Carolina, a corporation	n organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Carolina with its principa	office in the City of <u>Columbia</u>	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which
well and Iruly lo be made, we joint	ly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a	drhinistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
		ipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
		nade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
	Restoration of Land - RFQ# 13704	
and the state of t		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be reje		
herelo. Bnd shall lumish any olher bi agreement created by the acceptant	onds and insurance required by the bid or p ce of said bid, then this obligation shall be r erstood and agreed that the Hability of the S	ontract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the hull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in hull burlety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impaired or affected by any extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, F lave caused their corporate seals to	ension of the time within which the Obligee (he obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations be signed by their proper officers, this
14th day of November	. 20 <u>06</u> .	
rincipal Corporate Seat		Bomont Construction & Supplies, Inc.
		(Name of Principal) By Control of Control o
rely Corporate Seal		Companion Property and Casualty Insurance Company (Nome of Supery)
	And	rew C. Heaner, Attorney-in-Fact
'ORTANT - Surely executing bonds awer of attorney must be attached.	must be licensed in West Virginia to transa	ot surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed.
** Five Percent of the Amour	nt Bid - Penal Sum Not To Exceed	Twenty Five Thousand and no/100 Doilars

*** 5% of the Amount Bid - Penal Sum not to Exceed \$25,000.00

COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P. O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Scott E. Stoltzner of Birmingham, Alabama; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica B. Gardiner of Loganville, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; or Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 24th day of December 2003.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Officer, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Vice President this 10th day of August 2006.

Attest:	By: Charles M. Potok, President	CE COMPANY Will Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO
COUNTY On this _ duly swor and Vice executed	OF RICHLAND OF RIC	that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such control of seal authorization.
I, the und HEREBY Resolution	OF SOUTH CAROLINA OF RICHLAND dersigned, an Officer of COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALT CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains on of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the and sealed at the City of Columbia, Dated the	Power of Attorney is now in force.

Revised: 8/10/2006



PRODUCER:

BrickStreet Mutual Insurance Company 4700 MacCorkle Ave., S.E. Charleston, WV 25304

CERTIFICATE HOLDER:

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES INC PO BOX 9046 BOMONT WV 25030

INSURED:

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES INC PO BOX 9046 BOMONT WV 25030

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

The policy of insurance listed below has been issued to the insured named above for the policy period and coverage indicated. This certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the certificate holder. This certificate does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policy below. Coverage is contingent on the insured's compliance with policy conditions and premium payment.

If the policy is canceled before the expiration date, BrickStreet Mutual Insurance Company will endeavor to mail a written notice to the certificate holder within 30 days of cancelation. Failure to mail the notice shall impose no obligation or liability of any kind upon BrickStreet Mutual Insurance Company.

POLICY NUMBER: WC10017461-02 DATE CERTIFICATE ISSUED: 06/26/2006

POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/01/2006 POLICY EXPIRATION DATE: 01/01/2007

WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY

LIMITS / COVERAGE

- [X] WORKERS COMPENSATION STATUTORY LIMITS
- [X] EMPLOYERS LIABILITY LIMITS:

BODILY INJURY BY ACCIDENT: BODILY INJURY BY DISEASE:

\$100,000.00 \$500.000.00 EACH ACCIDENT POLICY LIMIT

BODILY INJURY BY DISEASE:

\$100,000.00

EACH EMPLOYEE

- [] WV BROAD FORM EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT COVERAGE FOR WV CODE 23-4-2(d)(2)(ii)
- [] FEDERAL COAL MINE HEALTH AND SAFETY ACT COVERAGE ENDORSEMENT COVERAGE FOR WV CODE 23-4b-1 FEDERAL BLACK LUNG COVERAGE

SPECIAL PROVISIONS IF ANY:

ACORD. CERTIFI		D. CERTIFIC	CATE OF LIAB	ILITY INS	LITY INSURANCE				DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)		
					ED AS A MATTE	<u>- </u>		22/2006 PMATION			
		•	,	FAX (304) 720-2002	ONLY AND	CONFERS NO	RIGHTS UPON	THE	CE	RTIFICATE	
			State Insurance A	gency	HOLDER, T	HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.					
430	4307 MacCorkle Avenue			ALIER INE	COVERAGE AF	PURDED BY THE I	1000	(EO E	BELOVY.		
Cha	arle	sto	n WV 25	304	INSURERS AF	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #					
INSU					·····	te Auto Ins		110			
Bor	nont	Co	nstruction & Supp	lies Inc.	INSURER &	······································					
			View Drive		INSURER C:	······································					
		-1			INSURER D:						
C1	ende	nin	. ₩V 25	045	INSURER E.						
	/ERA	***************************************			TIMOOREM C.	**************************************					
TH	E POL	CIES	T, TERM OR CONDITION OF A	W HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE II NY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCU ICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS	MENT WITH RESPECT	TO WHICH THIS C	ERTIFICATE MAY BE	ISSUE	O OR	MAY PERTAIN,	
AG			MITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEE	N REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.		POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DDIYY)		LIMITS			
LTR	NSRD		TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	DATE (NIN(ODITY)	DATE (MISSOCITY)		LIMITS		1,000,000	
			FRAL LIABILITY				DAMAGE TO RENTED		<u> </u>	100,000	
		X	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		5/19/2006	E /10/2007	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence		<u>.</u>		
A			CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR	SPP226075200	5/19/2006	5/19/2007	MED EXP (Any one perso	"	\$	5,000	
		\vdash					PERSONAL & ADV INJUR	<u> </u>	3	1,000,000	
		₩.	<u> </u>				GENERAL AGGREGATE		\$	2,000,000	
			L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				PRODUCTS - COMPICE	AGG	<u> </u>	2,000,000	
	 		POLICY PRO. LOS MOBILELIABILITY				COMBINED SINGLE LIMI	- 		1,000,000	
		x	ANY AUTO	1			(Ee accident)		3	1,000,000	
A			ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS	BAP2127669	5/19/2006	5/19/2007	BODILY INJURY (Per person)		s		
			HIRED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY				
			NON-OWNED AUTOS				(Per accident)	ľ	\$		
							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)		\$		
_		GAR	AGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCID	ENT	\$		
			ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN E	A ACC	\$		
		П					AUTO ONLY:	AGG	\$		
		EXC	ESSUMBRELLA LIABILITY	1			EACH OCCURRENCE	$\neg \neg$	\$	1000000	
		x	OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE		\$	1000000	
				ļ	1				\$		
A	1	П	DEDUCTIBLE	SPP226075200	5/19/2006	5/19/2007			\$		
	<u> </u>		RETENTION \$						4		
A			COMPENSATION AND				TORY LIMITS	OTH.			
			S'LIABIUTY HETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT		\$	1,000,000	
	OFFIC	CERM	EMBER EXCLUDED? be under	SPP226075200	5/19/2006	5/19/2007	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPL	OYEE	\$	1,000,000	
	SPEC	IAL PE	OVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY I	JMIT	\$	1,000,000	
	OTHE	R									
	<u></u>	-		<u> </u>		[<u> </u>	ı			
Į.				SEXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMI	ENTISPECIAL PROVISIONS						
A61	rric	atic	n of coverage				•				
L				****			···········				
CERTIFICATE HOLDER				CANCELLATI	ON						
				SHOULD ANY	OF THE ABOVE DE	SCRUBED POLICIES BE	CANCE	LLED	BEFORE THE		
			e of West Virginia		EXPIRATION D	ATE THEREOF, THE	issuing insurer y	/ILL E	NDEAV	OR TO MAIL	
			rtment of Adminis	tration	10 DAYS W	PRITTEN NOTICE TO T	HE CERTIFICATE HOLDE	r name	י סד פו	THE LEFT, BUT	
			hasing Division		FAILURE TO DO	FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE					
			Washington Street leston, WV 25305		INSURER, IT'S AG	INBURER, IT'S AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.					
	~	LLENEL	LOSUS NY LUSUS	OTIA	AUTHORIZEDRE	RESENTATIVE	. "بمرد			od	
1					Beverly Holstine/BEV						

ACORD 25 (2001/08)

@ ACORD CORPORATION 1988

From: Beverly Holstine 8-22-06 2:20pm p. 3

To:

IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

ACORD 25 (2001/08)

INS025 (0108) 06

ams

Page 2 of 2